

# অসম জাতীয় বিদ্যালয়

### **Assam Jatiya Bidyalay**

নুনমাটি, গুৱাহাটী-৭৮১০২০ Noonmati, Guwahati - 781020 e-mail:assamjatiyabidyalay@gmail.com website:www.assamjatiyabidyalay.com

প্রসংগ :

Ref: AJB/16/01/21

তাৰিখ:

Date: 21-02-2021

## **Assam Jatiya Bidyalay**

Noonmati, Guwahati-781020

Wanted Teacher of Assamese in Assam Jatiya Bidyalay, Noonmati, Guwahati. Last date of submission of application form: 08-03-2021 For details, please visit school website: www.assamjatiyabidyalay.com

Secretary, Management Committee Assam Jatiya Bidyalay



# অসম জাতীয় বিদ্যালয়

### Assam Jatiya Bidyalay

নুনমাটি, গুৱাহাটী-৭৮১০২০ Noonmati, Guwahati - 781020 2361-2557921 (Principal) 0361-2654229 (Office)

e-mail:assamjatiyabidyalay@gmail.com website:www.assamjatiyabidyalay.com

প্রসংগ :

Ref:

তাৰিখ:

Date: 21-02-2021

#### Post of Teacher (Assamese) in Assam Jatiya Bidyalay, Noonmati, Guwahati.

#### **Eligibility**

- a) Master degree in concerned subject.
- b) Assamese medium schooling background.
- c) 55% marks in aggregate in HSLC, HSSLC and Degree taken together.
- d) Upper age limit 40 years on the date of application.
- e) Salary during probation period Rs. 15000/= per month.
- f) Son/daughter (s) of the willing candidate (s), if any, must take education in Assamese medium in school level.
- Candidates are to submit required information in Assam Jatiya Bidyalay's own Application Form available in office or can be downloaded from the website: www.assamjatiyabidyalay.com.
- Filled-in form should be sent to jobsassamjatiyabidyalay@gmail.com
- No other copies of any certificates are to be sent execpt the application form.

Secretary,
Assam Jatiya Bidyalay
Management Committ